

Southern Beaufort County Corridor Beautification Board Meeting

> Chairman VACANT

Vice Chairman SALLIE BRACH, Council District 6

## **Board Members**

STEPHEN BROWN, Council District 7 VACANT, Council District 11 C. J. HUMPHREY, Council District 10 DENNIS J. NIELSEN, Council District 8 TODD THEODORE, Town of Hilton Head GIRARD HOFFMAN, Council District 5 VACANT, Council District 9 VACANT, Town of Bluffton

**County Administrator** 

ERIC GREENWAY

Clerk to Council

SARAH W. BROCK

Staff Support ROBERT MERCHANT

Administration Building Beaufort County Government Robert Smalls Complex 100 Ribaut Road Beaufort, South Carolina 29902

## Contact

Post Office Drawer 1228 Beaufort, South Carolina 29901-1228 (843) 255-2140 <u>www.beaufortcountysc.gov</u>

## Southern Beaufort County Corridor Beautification Board Meeting

## MEETING CANCELLATION

This meeting is canceled due to lack of quorum

For

Thursday, September 16, 2021, 2:00 p.m. At the Beaufort County Hilton Head Library, Small Meeting Room 11 Beach City Road, Hilton Head Island, SC 29926

All agenda items previously advertised will be heard at the next regularly scheduled Board meeting on **Thursday, October 21, 2021 at 2:00 p.m.** at a location to be announced

Note: If you have any questions, please contact the Beaufort County Community Development Department at: (843) 255-2140